MUSGROVE Alfred

Born: c 1840 Bath, Somerset, England
Died: 26 Nov 1919 (79) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John 1797 -
Mother: Sarah Ricketts 1799 -
Married: 11 Aug 1884 Wanganui, NZ
GRANT Catherine (Kate)

Born: c 1858 Cork, Ireland
Died: 31 May 1903 (45) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Father: Thomas

Mother: Ellen Murphy

Children:

Musgrove Alfred John

Born: 27 Jun 1885 Foxton, NZ
Died: 24 Oct 1951 (66) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Married: 17 Apr 1911 Levin, NZ
Smith Mary Maud

Born: 21 Aug 1887 Queenstown, NZ
Died: 1 Mar 1979 (92) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Musgrove David William

Born: 30 Apr 1887 Woodville, NZ
Died: 22 Dec 1913 (26) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Musgrove Maryann Josephine (Mary)

Born: 20 Jun 1888 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 11 Dec 1969 (81) Porirua, NZ
Buried: Taita Lawn cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Married: 24 Jun 1920 Levin, NZ
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Killery
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musgrove
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Batten
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musgrove
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musgrove
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musgrove
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musgrove
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musgrove
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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William Thomas
23 Jan 1875 Westland, NZ
3 Jul 1940 (65) Petone, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
WW1, Sergeant, NZ Field Artillery

Sarah Minnie

5 May 1890 Foxton, NZ

18 May 1961 (71) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

29 Nov 1917 Levin, NZ
William Alfred

6 Jun 1889 Levin, NZ

26 May 1955 (66) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Adeline Florence
22 Jun 1891 Foxton, NZ
5 Feb 1892 (0) Foxton, NZ

Kathleen (Catherine Agnes)
5 Jul 1892
5 Oct 1893 (0)

Margaret
21 Oct 1893 Foxton, NZ
20 Aug 1969 (76) Tauranga, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Infant
1895

16 Mar 1895 (0)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Frederick Henry
7 Mar 1897 Levin, NZ
12 Dec 1990 (93) Feilding, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
Feilding, NZ, cemetery, Ashes
WW1, Enlisted 21 Feb 1917, Gunner, NZ Field Artillery



Married: (1) 25 Apr 1923 Petone, NZ

Lyons Hannah Josephine
Born: 30 Jun 1898

Died: 5 Sep 1930 (32)

Buried: Temuka, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"9) 25 Nov 1931

Stowers Doris

Born: 31 Jul 1904

Died: 18 Dec 2000 (96)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
Musgrove James

Born: 24 Mar 1899 Levin, NZ
Died: 21 Oct 1972 (73)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 5 Feb 1949 Levin, NZ

Yim Eileen Agnes

Born: 6 Apr 1906 Wellington, NZ
Died: 26 Dec 1971 (65) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Alfred:

Town Block 18, Section 8 1893 - 1920 Pt Thompson House Reserve

Town Block 8, Section 27 1893 - 1899 75-79 Winchester St

Pt 141-143 Bath St

Suburban Block 39,40,41 Lot 25 1915

Alfred Estate:

Town Block 8, Section 8 1921 - 1925 See above

Notes:

Alfred emigrated to NZ in 1862

The Grant family emigrated to NZ in 1880
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Alfred signed the 1905 ‘Yes’ Levin township petition (described as a

carpenter)

Family on the unofficial 1905 census (shown as 8 people & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Alfred
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Levin

Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St

Alfred J
Levin

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Carpenter
Pound Keeper
Pound Keeper
Pound Keeper
Pound Keeper

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Catherine

Levin
Levin

Mary

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1908
1911

1896
1897
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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David
Levin
Levin

William

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Palmerston Nth

Bideford
Bideford
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

William
Levin
Heatherlea
Bath St
Bath St
Longburn
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
119 Bath St

Bricklayer
Bricklayer

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
RNZA
RNZA
RNZA
Farrier
Soldier
Soldier
Labourer
Messenger
Messenger
Messenger
Messenger
Messenger

Shepherd
Shepherd
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Maryann

PN
Bath St
Bath St

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Sarah
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1919
1922
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Margaret

Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Petone
Petone

Petone

119 Bath St
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

James

Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd

Napier
Napier
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St

Bath St

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Frederick
Bath St
Bath St

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Stablehand
Stablehand
Stablehand

Freezing Worker

Labourer

Labourer

Storeman
Storeman
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Motor mechanic
Motor mechanic

Eileen

PN

PN

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Hannah

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1925
1928

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Petone

Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Engineer

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Petone

Doris
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



