MUSGROVE Alfred

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1840 26 Nov 1919 (79) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Bath, Somerset, England Levin, NZ NZ
Father: Mother:	John Sarah Ricketts	1797 - 1799 -
Married:	11 Aug 1884	Wanganui, NZ
GRANT	Catherine (Kate)	
<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1858 31 May 1903 (45) Omaka cemetery, Blenheim,	Cork, Ireland Blenheim, NZ NZ
Father: Mother:	Thomas Ellen Murphy	
Children:		
Musgrove Born: Died: Buried:	27 Jun 1885	Foxton, NZ Hamilton, NZ nilton, NZ
Married:	17 Apr 1911	Levin, NZ
Smith Born: Died: Buried:	Mary Maud 21 Aug 1887 1 Mar 1979 (92) Hamilton East cemetery, Har	Queenstown, NZ Hamilton, NZ nilton, NZ
Musgrove		Weedville NZ
Born: Died: Buried:	30 Apr 1887 22 Dec 1913 (26) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Woodville, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ NZ
Mucarovo	Maryann Josonhino ((Mary)

MusgroveMaryann Josephine (Mary)Born:20 Jun 1888Wanganui, NZ

BOLU:	20 JUN 1888	wanganui, NZ
Died:	11 Dec 1969 (81)	Porirua, NZ
Buried:	Taita Lawn cemetery, L	ower Hutt, NZ
Married:	24 Jun 1920	Levin, NZ

Killery Born: Died: Buried:		
Musgrove Born: Died: Buried:	5 May 1890	Foxton, NZ Levin, NZ NZ
Married:	29 Nov 1917	Levin, NZ
Batten Born: Died: Buried:		Levin, NZ Levin, NZ NZ
Musgrove Born: Died: Buried:	Adeline Florence 22 Jun 1891 5 Feb 1892 (0)	Foxton, NZ Foxton, NZ
Musgrove Born: Died: Buried:	•	Agnes)
	Margaret 21 Oct 1893 20 Aug 1969 (76) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Foxton, NZ Tauranga, NZ NZ
		NZ
Musgrove Born: Died:	Frederick Henry 7 Mar 1897	Levin, NZ

Married: (1	st) 25 Apr 1	923	Petone, NZ
-	30 Jun 1898 5 Sep 1930 (32		
Married: (2	nd) 25 Nov 1	931	
Died:	31 Jul 1904 18 Dec 2000 (9	-	erston Nth, NZ, cremated
Died:	James 24 Mar 1899 21 Oct 1972 (7 Karori cemeter	-	Levin, NZ NZ
Married:	5 Feb 1949		Levin, NZ
Died:	Eileen A 6 Apr 1906 26 Dec 1971 (6 Karori cemeter	55)	Wellington, NZ Wellington, NZ NZ
Property:			
Alfred:			
Town Block	18, Section 8	1893 - 1920	Pt Thompson House Reserve
Town Block	8, Section 27	1893 - 1899	75-79 Winchester St Pt 141-143 Bath St
Suburban B	Block 39,40,41	Lot 25 1915	
Alfred Esta	ate:		
Town Block	8, Section 8	1921 - 192	5 See above
Notes:			
Alfred emig	rated to NZ in 1	1862	
The Grant f	amily emigrated	d to NZ in 188	0

MP0031

Alfred signed the 1905 'Yes' Levin township petition (described as a carpenter)

Family on the unofficial 1905 census (shown as 8 people & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

	Alfred		Catherine	
1890	Foxton	Builder		
1894	Foxton	Builder		
1896	Foxton	Builder		
1899	Foxton	Builder	Levin	Married
1900	Foxton	Builder	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Carpenter		
1908	Bath St	Pound Keeper		
1911	Bath St	Pound Keeper		
1914	Bath St	Pound Keeper		
1919	Bath St	Pound Keeper		
	Alfred J		Mary	
1908	Levin	Carpenter		
1911	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1914	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1919	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1922	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1925	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1928	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1931	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1935	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1938	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1941	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1943	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1946	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1949	Hamilton	Carpenter	Hamilton	Married
1954			Hamilton	Widow
1957			Hamilton	Widow
1960			Hamilton	Widow
1963			Hamilton	Widow
1966			Hamilton	Widow
1969			Hamilton	Widow
1972			Hamilton	Widow
1978			Hamilton	Widow

	David			
1908	Levin	Bricklayer		
1911	Levin	Bricklayer		
	William		Maryann	
1896	Wellington	Blacksmith	-	
1897	Wellington	Blacksmith		
1902	Wellington	Blacksmith		
1905	Wellington	RNZA		
1908	Wellington	RNZA		
1911	Wellington	RNZA	ΡN	Spinster
1914	Palmerston Nth	Farrier	Bath St	Spinster
1919	Bideford	Soldier	Bath St	Spinster
1922	Bideford	Soldier		
1922	Petone	Labourer	Petone	Married
1925	Petone	Messenger	Petone	Married
1928	Petone	Messenger	Petone	Married
1931	Petone	Messenger	Petone	Married
1935	Petone	Messenger	Petone	Married
1938	Petone	Messenger	Petone	Married
1941			Petone	Widow
1943			Petone	Widow
1946			Petone	Widow
1949			Petone	Widow
1954			Petone	Widow
1957			Petone	Widow
1960			Petone	Widow
1963			Petone	Widow
	William		Sarah	
1911	Levin	Shepherd	Levin	Spinster
1914	Heatherlea	Shepherd	Levin	Spinster
1919	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Longburn	Labourer		
1935	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1938	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1946	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1949	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1954	Bath St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1957	119 Bath St		Levin	Widow

	Margaret			
1914	_			
1919				
1922				
1925	Bath St	Spinster		
1928	Bath St	Spinster		
1931	Bath St	Spinster		
1935	Bath St	Spinster		
1938	Petone	Spinster		
1941	Petone	Spinster		
1943				
1946				
1949				
1954				
1957	Petone	Spinster		
1960	119 Bath St	Spinster		
1963	Wellington	Pensioner		
1966	Wellington	Pensioner		
1969	Wellington	Pensioner		
	James		Eileen	
1925	Mako Mako Rd	Labourer	Lincell	
1928	Mako Mako Rd	Labourer		
1928	Napier	Labourer		
1931	Napier	Labourer		
1935	Bath St	Stablehand		
1938	Bath St	Stablehand		
1941	Bath St	Stablehand		
1943				
1946	Bath St	Freezing Worker		
1949	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1957	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Pensioner	Wellington	Married
1966	Wellington	Pensioner	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Pensioner	Wellington	Married
1972	Wellington	Pensioner		
	Frederick		Hannah	
1919	Bath St	Motor mechanic		
1922	Bath St	Motor mechanic		

MP0031

1925				
1928	Petone	Engineer	Petone	Married
			Doris	
1925			Wanganui	Spinster
1928			Wanganui	Spinster
1931	Wellington	Engineer	Wanganui	Spinster
1935	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1938	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1941	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1943	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1946	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Engineer	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Fitter	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Fitter	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Fitter	Lower Hutt	Married
1966	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1969	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1972	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1978	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1981	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married